LEGAL NOTICE
SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE PARKING AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS AND RULES AND
REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

WHEREAS, Section 4 of Chapter 231, Public Laws of 1975, also known as the Open Public
Meetings Act, requires that the Parking Authority compile and disseminate a schedule of meetings to be
held by it during the coming year by Virtual conference call at 7:00pm; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following schedule of meetings of the Parking Authority is hereby
approved for publication:

MEETING LOCATION DAY DATE TIME
Regular Virtual Tuesday 1-20-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 2-17-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 3-17-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 4-21-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 5-19-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 6-16-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 7-21-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 8-18-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 9-15-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 10-20-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 11-17-26 7:00pm
Regular Virtual Tuesday 12-15-26 7:00pm
and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the schedule of meetings be posted on the third floor of the Village
Hall offices at 76 South Orange Avenue and on the Village website calendar; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the News-Record of Maplewood and South Orange, Post Office Box
1596, Union, New Jersey, is hereby designated as the official newspaper and a copy of the annual
schedule of meetings and any other special meeting notices shall be forwarded to said newspaper by the
Secretary of the Parking Authority; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary shall forward a copy of the annual schedule of
meetings and any other notices of special meetings to The Star Ledger, Star-Ledger Plaza, Newark, New
Jersey, and to the Village Clerk; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a fee in the amount of $10.00 is hereby established for mailing
meeting notices to any member of the public requesting same; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the news media is hereby exempt from the payment of a fee
for the receipt of such meeting notices.



The preceding is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Parking
Authority Board of Commissioners of the Township of South Orange Village
at a virtual meeting held on Tuesday, November 18, 2025.

Mark C. Hartwyk
Executive Director



